
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 03/29/22 07:16AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Fugitive

BE221255103/29/22  05:07AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROOKS ST

ARRESTED: MAY, RICHARD A  M/B  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

Shots Fired

BE221254803/29/22  04:27AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE221254103/29/22  01:05AM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAYETTE AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE221252703/28/22  10:37PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE221252203/28/22  09:36PM MORRIS G

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: GRINDER, GREGORY STEVEN  M/W  Age: 44.00  City: LAKE GENEVA WI

Animal Problem

BE221250503/28/22  06:29PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LENOX AV

FOUND PROPERTY: White  MALE POODLE Dog

Robbery, Strong-Arm, Misc

BE221249503/28/22  05:19PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE BLVD

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct

BE221249203/28/22  04:39PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE221247703/28/22  03:19PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 30.00  Height: 5'03"  Weight: 345.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE221247403/28/22  03:11PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE221243103/28/22  09:01AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OFFICE PARK LA

BELOIT PRECISION AND DIE, 1525 OFFICE PARK LA, BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Not Classified

Assault, Simple

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic other Dangerous Weapo

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE221242903/28/22  08:22AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

ARRESTED: KHMELNYTSKYA, VALENTYNA   F/W  Age: 57.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE221240503/28/22  01:08AM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE221240403/28/22  12:35AM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MANDI LA

ARRESTED: COX, KELVIN LAMAR  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

FOUND PROPERTY: Purple   FLO vape

Civil Dispute

BE221240003/27/22  11:44PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

Harassment

BE221236703/27/22  06:09PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE221234703/27/22  12:46PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  Paper Towel

STOLEN:  Toiletries

Check Welfare

BE221234003/27/22  11:03AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV APT: B

Disorderly Conduct

BE221232203/27/22  04:48AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

ARRESTED: GARECHT, ANDREA LYN  F/W  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI

Shots Fired

BE221232103/27/22  03:49AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Check Welfare

BE221231603/27/22  02:16AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEGE ST; APT: 322C

Obstructing Justice

Weapons Offense

BE221231503/27/22  01:22AM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 27.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 160.00lbs.

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 22.00  Height: 5'10"  Weight: 210.00lbs.

ARRESTED: EVANS, ISAIAH KENTREL  M/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE221230803/27/22  12:07AM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRAIG AV

ARRESTED: EVANS, ISAIAH KENTREL  M/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE221230703/26/22  11:19PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

Animal Bite

BE221228103/26/22  07:39PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  "GHOST" HUSKY Dog



Animal Bite

BE221227203/26/22  06:44PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

FOUND PROPERTY: White  "TEDDY" SIBERIAN HUSKY Dog

Disorderly Conduct

BE221226503/26/22  05:24PM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: MILLER, JORDAN SCOTT  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE221224303/26/22  03:41PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Check Welfare

BE221223903/26/22  02:34PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Loitering

BE221223103/26/22  12:24PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

ARRESTED: DUNCAN, CALVIN DANIEL  M/W  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE221222903/26/22  12:12PM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Found Property

BE221220403/26/22  06:41AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE221220203/26/22  06:04AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

RANDALL ST & WIS AV

ARRESTED: BRADLEY, KAETRIUS MARCELL  M/B  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2212551
	BE2212551

	BE2212548
	BE2212541
	BE2212527
	BE2212522
	BE2212522

	BE2212505
	BE2212505
	BE2212505
	BE2212505



	BE2212495
	BE2212492
	BE2212477
	BE2212477

	BE2212474
	BE2212474

	BE2212431
	BE2212431

	BE2212429
	BE2212429

	BE2212405
	BE2212404
	BE2212404
	BE2212404
	BE2212404



	BE2212400
	BE2212367
	BE2212347
	BE2212347
	BE2212347
	BE2212347



	BE2212340
	BE2212322
	BE2212322

	BE2212321
	BE2212316
	BE2212315
	BE2212315

	BE2212308
	BE2212308

	BE2212307
	BE2212281
	BE2212281
	BE2212281
	BE2212281



	BE2212272
	BE2212272
	BE2212272
	BE2212272



	BE2212265
	BE2212265

	BE2212243
	BE2212239
	BE2212231
	BE2212231

	BE2212229
	BE2212204
	BE2212202
	BE2212202



