



Media Report

03/29/22 07:16AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Fugitive				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/29/22 05:07AM	BROOKS ST	BE2212551	MANN J	
ARRESTED: MAY, RIC	CHARD A M/B Age: 43.00 City: BELOIT	NI		
Shots Fired				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/29/22 04:27AM	HACKETT ST	BE2212548	HIRSCH C	
Destruct/Damage/Vanc	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/29/22 01:05AM	FAYETTE AV	BE2212541	ROBINSON L	
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/28/22 10:37PM	WIS AV	BE2212527	RAUCH D	
Warrant - Bench,AWC				
			D	
Date/time of report 03/28/22 09:36PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2212522	Primary Officer MORRIS G	
	R, GREGORY STEVEN M/W Age: 44.00			
ARREDTED. ORINDEI				
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/28/22 06:29PM	LENOX AV	BE2212505	GLEASMAN J	
FOUND PROPERTY: White MALE POODLE Dog				
Debberg Ctreng Arm	Nico			
Robbery, Strong-Arm,	IVIISC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/28/22 05:19PM	ECLIPSE BLVD	BE2212495	HARTER A	
Disorderly Conduct				
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/28/22 04:39PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2212492	MUNIZ M	

Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/28/22 03:19PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2212477	MUNIZ M		
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	30.00 Height: 5'03" Weight: 345.00lbs	5.			
Theft, Prop, From Buil	ding				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/28/22 03:11PM	MADISON RD	BE2212474	MUNIZ M		
WOODMANS FOOD	MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT	WI			
Theft, Prop, From Mot	or Veh				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/28/22 09:01AM	OFFICE PARK LA	BE2212431	GARETSON L		
BELOIT PRECISION A	AND DIE, 1525 OFFICE PARK LA, BEL	OIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic other Dangerous Weapo		
Not Classified			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon		
Assault, Simple					
	delize Dren				
Destruct/Damage/Van					
Date/time of report 03/28/22 08:22AM	Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2212429	Primary Officer OXENREIDER B		
	IYTSKYA, VALENTYNA F/W Age: 57.		OXENICEIDEN D		
	, 5	,			
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/28/22 01:08AM	W GRAND AV	BE2212405	RODENBECK N		
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon		
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/28/22 12:35AM	MANDI LA	BE2212404	MARRO R		
ARRESTED: COX, KELVIN LAMAR M/B Age: 32.00 City: ROCKFORD IL					
FOUND PROPERTY:					
Civil Dispute					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence		Brimony Officer		
03/27/22 11:44PM	Street of Occurrence BAYLISS AV	CAD Number BE2212400	Primary Officer JOHNSON N		
Harassment					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/27/22 06:09PM	FOURTH ST	BE2212367	HAGSTROM D		

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/27/22 12:46PM	MADISON RD	BE2212347	BAILEY V	
WOODMANS, 1877 MA	ADISON RD, BELOIT WI			
STOLEN: Paper Towel				
STOLEN: Toiletries				
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/27/22 11:03AM	PORTLAND AV APT: B	BE2212340	MILLER CL	
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/27/22 04:48AM	BLUFF ST	BE2212322	MIELKE J	
ARRESTED: GARECH	T, ANDREA LYN F/W Age: 25.00 City: E	BELOIT WI		
Shots Fired				
			D: 01	
Date/time of report 03/27/22 03:49AM	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV	CAD Number BE2212321	Primary Officer BELMONTES B	
U3/21/22 U3.49AIM		DLZZIZJZI	DELIVIONTES D	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/27/22 02:16AM	COLLEGE ST; APT: 322C	BE2212316	MIELKE J	
Obstructing Justice				
Weapons Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/27/22 01:22AM	CRANSTON RD	BE2212315		
	27.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 160.00lbs.	522212010		
	22.00 Height: 5'10" Weight: 210.00lbs.			
	SAIAH KENTREL M/B Age: 27.00 City: I	BELOIT WI		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/27/22 12:07AM	CRAIG AV	BE2212308	TRULLEY E	
ARRESTED: EVANS, I	SAIAH KENTREL M/B Age: 27.00 City:	BELOII WI		
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/26/22 11:19PM	PORTER AV	BE2212307	MARRO R	
Animal Bite				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/26/22 07:39PM	SUMMIT AV	BE2212281	SMITH NJ	
FOUND PROPERTY: Black "GHOST" HUSKY Dog				

Animal Bite				
Date/time of report Street of C	Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/26/22 06:44PM SUMMIT	TAV	BE2212272	SMITH NJ	
FOUND PROPERTY: White "T	EDDY" SIBERIAN HUSKY Dog			
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report Street of C	Decurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/26/22 05:24PM SUMMIT	TAV	BE2212265	KELLY R	
ARRESTED: MILLER, JORDAN	SCOTT M/W Age: 35.00 City: B	ELOIT WI		
Found Property				
Date/time of report Street of C	Dccurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/26/22 03:41PM STATE S	ST	BE2212243	LIMBERG A	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report Street of C		CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/26/22 02:34PM SAINT L	AWRENCE AV	BE2212239	BOURIL M	
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnl	а			
Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana				
Loitering				
Date/time of report Street of C	Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/26/22 12:24PM SAINT L	AWRENCE AV	BE2212231	BAILEY V	
ARRESTED: DUNCAN, CALVIN	NDANIEL M/W Age: 21.00 City: E	BELOIT WI		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction				
Date/time of report Street of C	Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/26/22 12:12PM STATE S	ST	BE2212229	LEE M	
Found Droporty				
Found Property				
Date/time of report Street of C		CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/26/22 06:41AM STATE S	51	BE2212204	BOURIL M	
Arrest for Other Jurisdiction				
Date/time of report Street of C	Decurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
	L ST & WIS AV	BE2212202	MIELKE J	
ARRESTED: BRADLEY, KAET				